RESOLUTION NO. 2017-01-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, REJECTING THE PROPOSAL RECEIVED FOR 17-27CC, GOLD STAR MEMORIAL PROJECT

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for a Gold Star Memorial Project; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City issued a Request for Competitive Sealed Proposals (RCSP), (17-27CC) for the project in December 2016; and
- WHEREAS, the City received one proposal from Drive Construction GC, LLC; and
- **WHEREAS,** the one proposal received substantially exceeded the project budget of \$145,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby rejects the proposal received for 17-27CC, Gold Star Memorial Project.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 17th DAY OF January, 2017.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	BRIAN LOUGHMILLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	

City Attorney